

NOV 12 2003

**CHANGE ORDER**

No.

1 - Final

DATE OF ISSUANCE 5-Nov-03

EFFECTIVE DATE 5-Nov-03

OWNER St. Charles Parish (SCP) Department of Public Works and Wastewater

CONTRACTOR Fleming Construction Co., Inc

Contract: Boutte Drainage Improvements

Project Boutte Drainage Improvements

OWNER's Contract No. P990504

ENGINEER's Contract No.

N/A

ENGINEER Barowka & Bonura Engineers and Consultants, LLC

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

Description: See Attachment 1 - Final Contract Quantities

Reason for Change Order: Balance contract pay items to reflect actual items installed

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) See Attachment 1 - Final Contract Quantities

**CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE**

**CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES**

Original Contract Price.

\$319,809 00

Net increase (decrease) from previous Change Orders No. 0 to No. 0

\$0.00

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

\$319 809.00

Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order

(\$3,672 92)

Contract price with all approved Change Orders

\$316,136.08

Original Contract Times.

Substantial Completion November 12, 2003

Ready for final payment: December 27, 2003

(days or dates)

Net change from previous Change Orders No. 0 to No. 0

Substantial Completion 0

Ready for final payment 0

(days)

Contract Times prior to this Change Order

Substantial Completion November 12, 2003

Ready for final payment December 27, 2003

(days or dates)

Net increase (decrease) this Change Order

Substantial Completion: (9)

Ready for final payment. (9)

(days)

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders.

Substantial Completion. November 3, 2003

Ready for final payment December 18, 2003

(days or dates)

**RECOMMENDED:**

By [Signature]  
ENGINEER (Authorized Signature)

Date: 11/10/03

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

**APPROVED:**

By [Signature]  
OWNER (Authorized Signature)

Date: 12/2/2003

**ACCEPTED:**

By [Signature]  
CONTRACTOR (Authorized Signature)

Date: 11/11/03

**ATTACHMENT 1 - DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES  
CHANGE ORDER # 1 FOR PARISH PROJECT NO.P990504, BOUTTE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS**

Item No.	Description	Unit	Original Contract		Change Order No. 1		Total to Date		Increases	Decreases	Deletions	Additions
			Unit Price	Quantity	Cost	Quantity	Cost	Quantity				
1	REMOVE STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	LS	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	0.00	\$0.00	1.00	\$4,000.00			
2	15" RCP	LF	\$70.00	71	\$4,970.00	0.00	\$0.00	71.00	\$4,970.00			
3	18" RCP	LF	\$67.00	175	\$11,725.00	0.00	\$0.00	175.00	\$11,725.00			
4	24" RCP	LF	\$80.00	1403	\$112,240.00	225.00	\$18,000.00	1628.00	\$130,240.00	\$18,000.00		
5	18" X 28 1/2" RCP ARCH	LF	\$86.00	225	\$19,350.00	-225.00	-\$19,350.00	0.00	\$0.00		\$19,350.00	
6	CONFLICT BOX	EA	\$5,500.00	2	\$11,000.00	-1.00	-\$5,500.00	1.00	\$5,500.00		\$5,500.00	
7	CATCH BASIN CB-01	EA	\$2,000.00	7	\$14,000.00	2.00	\$4,000.00	9.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,000.00		
8	CATCH BASIN CB-02	EA	\$2,200.00	2	\$4,400.00	0.00	\$0.00	2.00	\$4,400.00			
9	CATCH BASIN 24" X 24" PRECAST	EA	\$1,750.00	3	\$5,250.00	0.00	\$0.00	3.00	\$5,250.00			
10	CATCH BASIN 30" X 30" PRECAST	EA	\$2,300.00	3	\$6,900.00	0.00	\$0.00	3.00	\$6,900.00			
	ADJUST MANHOLES, CATCH BASINS OR DROP INLETS	EA	\$165.00	4	\$660.00	-4.00	-\$660.00	0.00	\$0.00		\$660.00	
12	CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS	SY	\$38.00	333	\$12,654.00	785.66	\$29,855.08	1118.66	\$42,509.08	\$29,096.08		
13	ASPHALT WEARING COURSE	TN	\$65.00	80	\$5,200.00	38.00	\$2,470.00	118.00	\$7,670.00	\$2,470.00		
14	ASPHALT BINDER COURSE	TN	\$65.00	115	\$7,475.00	23.00	\$1,495.00	138.00	\$8,970.00	\$1,495.00		
15	TEMP SIGNS & BARRICADES CLEANUP, DRESSING, SEEDING, FERT. &	LS	\$1,725.00	1	\$1,725.00	0.00	\$0.00	1.00	\$1,725.00			
16	WATER	LS	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00	0.00	\$0.00	1.00	\$3,500.00		\$1,150.00	
17	PROJECT SITE LAB	LS	\$1,150.00	1	\$1,150.00	-1.00	-\$1,150.00	0.00	\$0.00			
18	MOBILIZATION	LS	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	0.00	\$0.00	1.00	\$10,000.00			
19	LAYOUT	LS	\$2,300.00	1	\$2,300.00	0.00	\$0.00	1.00	\$2,300.00			
20	TRAFFIC CONTROL	HR	\$25.00	40	\$1,000.00	-40.00	-\$1,000.00	0.00	\$0.00		\$1,000.00	
21	8" WATERLINE ADJUST	EA	\$4,000.00	2	\$8,000.00	0.00	\$0.00	2.00	\$8,000.00			
22	6" WATERLINE ADJUST	EA	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00	-1.00	-\$3,500.00	0.00	\$0.00		\$3,500.00	
23	REPLACE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	\$5,200.00	1	\$5,200.00	-1.00	-\$5,200.00	0.00	\$0.00		\$5,200.00	
23a	10" WATERLINE ADJUST	EA	\$5,200.00	1	\$5,200.00	1.00	\$5,200.00	1.00	\$5,200.00			\$5,200.00
24	CLASS II BASE COURSE	CY	\$110.00	41	\$4,510.00	30.00	\$3,300.00	71.00	\$7,810.00	\$3,300.00		
25	TRAFFIC MAINT AGGREGATE	CY	\$80.00	38	\$3,040.00	0.00	\$0.00	38.00	\$3,040.00			
26	SLUDGE GATE	LS	\$17,500.00	1	\$17,500.00	0.00	\$0.00	1.00	\$17,500.00			
26	8" GRAVITY SEWER < 6'	LF	\$45.00	240	\$10,800.00	-240.00	-\$10,800.00	0.00	\$0.00		\$10,800.00	
26	SEWER MANHOLE	EA	\$1,380.00	2	\$2,760.00	-2.00	-\$2,760.00	0.00	\$0.00		\$2,760.00	
27	RELOCATE INFRASTRUCTURE ITEMS	LS	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00	1.00	-\$18,073.00	1.00	\$6,927.00		\$18,073.00	
<b>Totals</b>					<b>\$319,809.00</b>		<b>-\$3,672.92</b>		<b>\$316,136.08</b>	<b>\$58,360.08</b>	<b>\$24,410.00</b>	<b>\$5,200.00</b>

**ATTACHMENT 1 - DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES (continued)**  
**CHANGE ORDER # 1 FOR PARISH PROJECT NO.P990504, BOUTTE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS**  
 Summary of Item No. 27 - Relocation of Infrastructure Items

Item No.	Description	Unit	Unit Price	Quantity	Cost
27a	Digital Preconstruction Survey	LS	\$1,875.00	1	\$1,875.00
27b	Install and Maintain Job Sign	LS	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00
27c	Additional fittings for 8 -inch water line adjustment due to conflicts with utilities	LS	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00
27d	Credit for allowing pvc pipe instead of rcp Additional fittings for 10 -inch water line	LS	-\$3,748.00	1	-\$3,748.00
27e	adjustment due to conflicts with utilities	LS	\$1,300.00	1	\$1,300.00
27f	Cut new CB-01 into existing 24-inch drain line Raise existing catch basin to meet improved grade	EA	\$700.00	2	\$1,400.00
27g		EA	\$800.00	2	\$1,600.00

**Total Relocation of Infrastructure Items Used**

**\$6,927.00**

**TOTAL RESULTING CREDIT TO ST. CHARLES PARISH**

**\$3,672.92**